-26 To: 18506176380 oratio 12/4/ Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000415547 3)))



H200004155473ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:			
		Division of Corporations		
		Fax Number : (850)617-6380		
	From:			
<u> </u>		Account Name : BRYTEBRIDGE CONSULTING, LLC		
·		Account Number : 120200000117		
		Phone : (407)278-1552		
•		Fax Number : (407)857-9309		C)
			20	.,,
	**Enter	the email address for this business entity to be used for future	2020	
		nual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	P	11
·		lt a sui d'fini a constant a sui	c,	
3.	Ema	ail Address: cliecer.rodriguez@msn.com	1	1
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	1.1
				₹ ₹ ₹

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu	Corporate Filing Menu DEC 07 2020	Help
	D CONNELL	

H20000415547 3

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Ministerio Internacional Cristo Reina Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N20000004267

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

Α.	If amending	g name.	enter	the new	name	of the	corpoi	ration:

N/A				The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.		on" or "incorporated" or the	e abbreviation "Corp."	
B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applicab</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET AD</u>	<u>de:</u>	N/A		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:				 {//
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE B</u>	<u>((A)</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or regist new registered agent and/or the new registered				
Name of New Registered Agent:	N/A			
-		(Elorida stre	et address)	
<u>New Registered Office Address;</u>	N/A		Florida	
		(City)	(Zip Code)	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. Tam familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Page 1 of 4

H20000415547.3

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trastee; C = Chairmon or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation. Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe. PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add		Doe Jones Smith	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
I) X Change	Р	Eliecer Rodriguez	6018 Memorial Hwy
Add			Tampa, Florida 33615
Remove			
2) Change	D	Yeney Taboada	6018 Memorial Hwy
Add			Tampa, Florida 33615
XRemove			
3) Change	D	Yailyn Rodriguez	6018 Memorial Hwy
Add			Tampa, Florida 33615
X Remove			
4) Change	D	Yeilyn Rodriguez	6018 Memorial Hwy
Add			Tampa, Florida 33615
XRemove			<u> </u>
5) Change	т	Carlos Fadraga	6018 Memorial Hwy
X Add			Tampa, Florida 33615
Remove			
6) Change	S	Asael Cruz	6018 Memorial Hwy
X Add			Tampa, Florida 33615
Remove		Page 2 of 4	

H20000415547.3

E. <u>If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here</u>: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

Adding Article VIII Additional Provisions: See attached

Page 3 of 4

Te	18506176380	
10.	100001/0000	

Page: 5 of 6

2020-12-04 21:11:04 GMT

14075985443

Н

	11/12/2020	
The date of each amendment(s) add date this document was signed.	loption:	, if other than th
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this bloc document's effective date on the Dep	ck does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this da	te will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
The amendment(s) was/were add was/were sufficient for approval	lopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendme il.	ent(s)
There are no members or membradopted by the board of director	bers entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/wors.	ere
	2020	
Dated12/01/2		
Dated 12/01/2 Signature	<u></u>	
Signature(By the chain have not bee	much or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if direction en selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)

Page 4 of 4

H20000415547 3

Ministerio Internacional Cristo Reina Inc. Articles of Amendment Attachment

ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net carnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.